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Training participation rose to a new high

Labour force participation rate trended up
in the last �ve years

Labour force participation rate (Aged 15 & over)
Per Cent

Training participation rate (Aged 15 to 64)*
Per Cent

*Data pertain to the 12-month period ending June for each year.

UNEMPLOYMENT

 Unemployment rate (Seasonally adjusted)
Per Cent

Unemployment rose amid softer economic conditions

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

2.9 2.8 2.9 2.8 2.8 3.0

Long-term unemployment rate
Per Cent

Long-term unemployment rose

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

0.7 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.7 0.8

Employed
2,165,300

Unemployed
92,300

Persons outside
the labour force

1,060,800
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status 2016

Numbers

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

26.9
29.0 32.5

36.0 35.0

42.0

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

66.1 66.6 66.7 67.0
68.3 68.0

LABOUR FORCE

Data pertain to residents and are for June periods, unless otherwise stated

KEY INDICATORS

Employment rate (Aged 25 to 64)
Per Cent

Employment rate similar to a year ago

Sustained rise in income at the median
and 20th percentile over the last �ve years

4.5% p.a.
(24.8%)

3.1% p.a.
(16.8%)

Nominal              Real 

Median

Figures in brackets refer to cumulative change

4.0% p.a.
(21.5%)

2.6% p.a.
(13.7%)

20th percentile

Annualised change in gross monthly income from work
(including employer CPF contributions) of full-time employed
residents, 2011 to 2016

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

4.6 4.3 4.2 3.4 2.9 2.7

Time-related underemployment continued
to decline but at a slower pace

Time-related underemployment rate
Per Cent

Average usual hours worked per week
Hours

Continued downtrend in mean usual hours worked

45.3

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

45.9 45.6
44.3 44.2

43.4

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

78.0 78.8 79.0 79.7
80.5 80.3

EMPLOYMENT

Median income growth moderated in 2016

Median gross monthly income from work (including employer 
CPF contributions) of full-time employed residents

Level ($)

3,249

3,480

3,705

3,770

3,949

4,056

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016
Nominal      Real

2015 2016

4.7
5.3

2.7
3.3

Year-on-Year Change
(Per Cent)
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PERSONS OUTSIDE
THE LABOUR FORCE

Age and highest qualification attained of residents outside
the labour force, 2016

Older residents and the lower-educated formed
the largest share among those outside the labour force

LABOUR FORCE

Sex distribution of resident labour force

Share of females in the resident labour force rose

57.5%

42.5%

54.2%

45.8%

Females

Males

2006 2016

Age distribution of resident labour force
Per Cent

Labour force continued to age
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Degree

Diploma & Professional
Quali�cation
Post-Secondary
(Non-Tertiary)

Secondary

Below Secondary
2006

38
.8

%

53
.1

%

2016

23.4%

15.4%
8.6%

24.3%

28.3% 18.2%

17.1%

11.5%

19.4%

33.7%

Highest qualification attained of resident labour force

Shift towards a tertiary-educated labour force

Data pertain to residents and are for June periods, unless otherwise stated

PROFILE

Occupational distribution of employed residents

Rising share of residents in PMET jobs

55.1%

23.5%

21.4%

48.6%

25.4%

26.0%

2007a 2016

Professionals, Managers,
Executives & Technicians
(PMETs)

Clerical, Sales &
Service Workers

Production & Transport
Operators, Cleaners &
Labourers*

Full-time/part-time share of
employed residents, 2016

Employment status of
employed residents, 2016

Full-Time
89.5%

Part-Time
10.5%

Less than 
1 year^
4.8%

1 year
or more

4.5%

Permanent
90.6%

^ — Includes casual/on-call employment.

EMPLOYMENT

9.4%

* —  Includes Agricultural & Fishery Workers and Workers Not
Elsewhere Classified.

Less than
10 weeks

55.4%

10-24
weeks
24.3%

25 weeks
& over
20.3%

Duration of unemployment of unemployed residents, 2016

Age 
Group

Education

29.1% 43.6

15-24

12.5

60 & Over50-59

46.9% 25.3 10.3 8.7 8.9

Below Sec Sec Post
Sec

Dip &
Prof 
Qual

Degree

25-49

Employers
5.3% Own

Account
Workers

8.3%

Contributing
Family

Workers
0.5%

14.1%

Employees
85.9%


